

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1196/2010

BHARAT LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. M. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the request of the High Court of Chhattisgarh vide letter dated 23.03.2018, let the original record be sent back immediately to the High Court with a direction that as soon as the case is concluded in the High Court, the original record be sent back to this Court immediately.

Office Report for direction is ordered accordingly.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR