

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1196/2010

BHARAT LAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The present appeal challenges the judgment and order dated 17.03.2009 passed in Criminal Appeal No.556 of 2004 by the Division Bench of the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur, whereby the appeal of the appellant was dismissed affirming the order passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Sakti, District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and order. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

The appellant is directed to surrender to custody within a period of six weeks from today to undergo remainder of the sentence.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J
(VIKRAM NATH)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 18, 2023

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1196/2010

BHARAT LAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 18-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

The appellant is directed to surrender to custody within
a period of six weeks from today to undergo remainder of the
sentence.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)